

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5508 OF 2003

G. VALLIKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Sood,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this appeal the virus of Section 12 of the Delhi School Education Act, 1973

has been assailed but the Union of India is not impleaded as a party.

Issue notice to the Union of India through the Ministry of Human Resource

Development. List this matter after service is complete.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER