

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5508 OF 2003

G. VALLIKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
 Mr. Sahar Bakht, Adv.
 Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam S.T., Adv.
 Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the NCT of Delhi started his arguments. While Mr. Radhakrishnan was in the midst of his submissions, the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

Put up for further arguments as and when this Bench is constituted.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master