

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5508 OF 2003

G. VALLIKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
for R.1 Mr. B.K. Sood, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Manik Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kr. Bhatt, Adv.for NCT, Delhi Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A. Mariarputham, learned senior counsel appearing for NCT, Delhi started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 1055 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 started his arguments and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Then, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant made his submissions in rejoinder till 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel made his submissions till 2.40 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master